Total

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Concerned |Not concerned

Effective Not effective

Sample size

1602

848 754

1183 419

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column

totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero,

though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses
received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.

QC1. How concerned are you about - You personally becoming sick from COVID-19?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total

Concerned |Not concerned| Effective Not effective
Very concerned 19% 35% 24% 3%
Moderately concerned 34% 65% 44% 8%
Not that concerned 26% 56% 26% 29%
Not at all concerned 21% 44% 7% 61%
Top2box 53% 100% 68% 11%
Bottom2box 47% 100% 32% 89%

QC1. How concerned are you about - Friends or family becoming sick?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total
Concerned |Not concerned Effective Not effective
Very concerned 28% 50% 3% 36% 5%
Moderately concerned 37% 46% 27% 44% 18%
Not that concerned 22% 3% 44% 17% 38%
Not at all concerned 13% *% 26% 3% 39%
Top2box 65% 96% 30% 80% 23%
Bottom2box 35% 4% 70% 20% 77%

QC2. Have you been vaccinated against COVID-19?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total

Concerned |Not concerned| Effective Not effective
Yes, one dose 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Yes, two doses 20% 11% 30% 14% 37%
Yes, three doses 51% 57% 44% 59% 27%
Yes, four doses 20% 30% 8% 25% 4%
No vaccination 9% 1% 17% 1% 30%
Net: Yes 91% 99% 83% 99% 70%




QC6. How often are you currently wearing a mask indoors when you’re around other people, that
is, in places like the grocery store, bank, or movie theatre?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total
Concerned |Not concerned Effective Not effective
All the time 16% 29% 2% 22% 1%
Most of the time 13% 22% 4% 18% 1%
Sometimes 17% 22% 12% 22% 4%
Rarely 20% 18% 22% 22% 13%
Never 34% 10% 61% 17% 80%
Top2box 30% 51% 6% 39% 2%
Bottom2box 53% 27% 82% 39% 93%)

QC7. What actions, if any, should your provincial government and public health officials take if

this happens?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total

Concerned |Not concerned| Effective Not effective
Bring back mask mandates 51% 7% 22% 68% 4%
Bring back vaccine 25% 40% 9% 33% 206
passports
Bring back travel
restrictions between 14% 22% 6% 18% 3%
communities
Other: 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
No action needed 38% 12% 67% 21% 87%
Net: Yes to any actions 62% 88% 33% 79% 13%

QC9. [Masking] In your belief, how effective do you think they are?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total
Concerned |Not concerned| Effective Not effective

Effective against infection 35% 44% 26% 48%

Effectlve against serious 10% 14% 6% 14%

illness/death

Effective against both 28% 37% 19% 38%

Not effective at all 26% 5% 50% 100%
Net: Effective 74% 95% 50% 100%




QC9. [Keeping up with vaccinations — getting boosters when recommended] In your belief, how

effective do you think they are?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total
Concerned |Not concerned| Effective Not effective

Effective against infection 14% 19% 8% 18% 3%
Effectlve against serious 33% 36% 20% 39% 18%
illness/death

Effective against both 31% 42% 19% 40% 7%
Not effective at all 22% 3% 43% 4% 72%
Net: Effective 78% 97% 57% 96% 28%)

QC9. [Minimizing contact with other people] In your belief, how effective do you think they are?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total
Concerned |Not concerned| Effective Not effective

Effective against infection 33% 37% 28% 38% 17%
Effectlve against serious 8% 11% 50 10% 3%
illness/death

Effective against both 40% 49% 30% A47% 21%
Not effective at all 19% 3% 38% 6% 58%)
Net: Effective 81% 97% 62% 94% 42%

QC12. Do you think your provincial premier is doing a good or bad job handling the COVID-19

pandemic overall?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total
Concerned |Not concerned| Effective Not effective
Very good job 13% 15% 10% 15% 8%
Good job 36% 39% 32% 41% 21%
Bad job 20% 19% 21% 19% 23%
Very bad job 21% 19% 23% 17% 34%
Don’t know/Can’t say 10% 8% 14% 9% 14%
Top2box 48% 54% 43% 55% 29%
Bottom2box 41% 39% 44% 35% 57%




QC13. [Help me feel better] If provincial governments began to bring some of these practices
back, how would each affect you personally?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total

Concerned |Not concerned| Effective Not effective
Brought back public
briefings, at least once a 41% 64% 16% 54% 5%
week
Closely tracked and
publlsh.ed nu.mber of 49% 75% 20% 64% 50
known infections more
regularly
Increased COVID-19 testing 47% 71% 19% 61% 6%
Increased CQVID-19 36% 56% 13% 48% 1%
contact tracing

QC13. [Wouldn’t really matter] If provincial governments began to bring some of these practices
back, how would each affect you personally?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total

Concerned |Not concerned Effective Not effective
Brought back public
briefings, at least once a 48% 25% 74% 35% 86%)
week
Closely tracked and
published number of 42% 16% 71% 26% 86%
known infections more
regularly
Increased COVID-19 testing 42% 18% 70% 27% 85%
Increased COVID-19 49% 27% 74% 36% 85%
contact tracing

QC13. [Brought back public briefings, at least once a week] If provincial governments began to
bring some of these practices back, how would each affect you personally?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total

Concerned |Not concerned| Effective Not effective
Would help me feel
better/make better 41% 64% 16% 54% 5%
decisions
Wouldn’t re’ally matter tf’ 18% 25% 74% 35% 86%
me, wouldn’t pay attention
Not sure/Can’t say 10% 11% 9% 11% 8%




QC13. [Closely tracked and published number of known infections more regularly] If provincial
governments began to bring some of these practices back, how would each affect you

personally?

Concern over personal

Masking Effectiveness

COVID-19 infection
Total

Concerned |Not concerned| Effective Not effective
Would help me feel
better/make better 49% 75% 20% 64% 5%
decisions
Wouldn’t re,ally matter tf) 220 16% 71% 26% 86%
me, wouldn’t pay attention
Not sure/Can’t say 9% 9% 9% 9% 9%

QC13. [Increased COVID-19 testing] If provincial governments began to bring some of these
practices back, how would each affect you personally?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total

Concerned |Not concerned| Effective Not effective
Would help me feel
better/make better 47% 71% 19% 61% 6%
decisions
Wouldn’t re,ally matter t.o 2% 18% 70% 27% 85%
me, wouldn’t pay attention
Not sure/Can’t say 11% 11% 10% 11% 9%

QC13. [Increased COVID-19 contact tracing] If provincial governments began to bring some of
these practices back, how would each affect you personally?

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total

Concerned |Not concerned| Effective Not effective
Would help me feel
better/make better 36% 56% 13% 48% 4%
decisions
Wouldn’t re’ally matter t? 19% 27% 74% 36% 85%
me, wouldn’t pay attention
Not sure/Can’t say 15% 17% 13% 16% 11%




QC14. Agreement - The lack of COVID-19 data available now is frustrating

Concern over personal
COVID-19 infection

Masking Effectiveness

Total
Concerned [Not concerned| Effective Not effective
Strongly agree 23% 37% 7% 28% 8%
Agree 24% 32% 15% 30% 5%
Disagree 21% 18% 25% 22% 19%
Strongly disagree 23% 4% 44% 11% 58%
Not sure/Can’t say 9% 9% 9% 9% 10%)
Top2box A47% 69% 21% 58% 14%
Bottom2box 44% 22% 69% 33% 76%




